
The following BLG lawyers were recognized in the 2020 edition of The Best Lawyers in Canada 

Aboriginal Law 
Nadir André 

David K. Camp 

Patrick G. Foy QC 

Administrative and Public Law 

Randall W. Block QC 

Kirsten Crain 

Guy J. Pratte Ad. E. 

Christopher D. Bredt 

Cynthia D. Clarke 

John J. Morris 

Barbara Walker-Renshaw 

Thomas Albert Cromwell C.C. 

Patrick G. Foy QC 

Advertising and Marketing Law 

LuAnne Morrow 

Victoria Prince 

Robert J.C. Deane 

Alternative Dispute Resolution 

Simon Grégoire FCIArb 

Robert W. Traves 

Appellate Practice 

Guy J. Pratte Ad. E. 

Nadia Effendi 

Ewa Krajewska 

Thomas Albert Cromwell C.C. 

Patrick G. Foy QC 

Aviation Law 

Katherine Ayre 

Leon Beukman 

Banking and Finance Law 

Ira Cooper 

Daniel E. Sears 

David C. Whelan QC 

Kenneth S. Atlas 

Pascale Dionne 

Vincent Frenette 

Claudine Millette 

Olivier Tardif 

Bruce E. Fowler 

Andrew Harrison 

Gus Karantzoulis 

Alex L. MacFarlane 

James W. Mathers 

Kevin McGrath 

Stephen J. Redican 

Howard S. Silverman 

Kendall E. Andersen 

Donald G. Bird 

Sarah Bird 

Magnus C. Verbrugge 

Edward J.T. Wang 

Bet-the-Company Litigation 

Randall W. Block QC 

Frank R. Foran QC 

Lenard M. Sali QC 

Robert E. Charbonneau 

Jean Saint-Onge Ad. E. 

Cannabis Law 

Laurie M. Robson 

David Wood PhD 

Lynn M. McGrade 

Katherine J. Menear 

Andrew Powers 

Charities/Non-Profit Law 

Yvan Houle 

Victoria Prince 



Class Action Litigation 

John Blair QC 

Matthew Epp 

David T. Madsen QC, FCIArb 

François Grondin 

Anne Merminod 

Stéphane Pitre 

Jean Saint-Onge Ad. E. 

Guy J. Pratte Ad. E. 

Subrata Bhattacharjee 

David Di Paolo 

Markus F. Kremer 

Robert L. Love 

Glenn M. Zakaib 

Robert J.C. Deane 

Brad W. Dixon 

Commercial Leasing Law  

Kevin W. Keyes 

Catherine E. Bray 

Adam L. Perzow 

Serge Lakatos 

David L. Mydske 

Competition / Antitrust Law 

Subrata Bhattacharjee 

Robert S. Russell 

Jeffrey S. Thomas 

Construction Law 

Patricia L. Morrison 

Jeffrey D. Vallis QC 

Daniel Ayotte 

Simon Grégoire FCIArb 

Yvan Houle 

Patrice Morin 

John G. Murphy 

Stéphane Pitre 

Denise L. Bambrough 

James W. MacLellan 

Richard H. Shaban 

Dirk Laudan 

David Miachika 

Douglas R. Sanders 

Michael A. Skene 

Corporate and Commercial Litigation 

John Blair QC 

Randall W. Block QC 

Matthew Epp 

Frank R. Foran QC 

Robyn Gurofsky 

Patrick Heinsen 

Josef G.A. Krüger QC 

David T. Madsen QC, FCIArb 

Michael A. Marion 

Lenard M. Sali QC 

Karen A. Salmon 

Karine Chênevert 

Alexander De Zordo Ad. E. 

François Grondin 

Mathieu Piché-Messier 

Patrick Plante 

Jean Saint-Onge Ad. E. 

Kirsten Crain 

Kathleen McDormand 

Guy J. Pratte Ad. E. 

David Sherriff-Scott 

Davit Akman 

Christopher D. Bredt 

David Di Paolo 

James D. G. Douglas 

Ronald Foerster 

Ira Nishisato 

Laura Paglia 

Caitlin Sainsbury 

Robert J.C. Deane 

Brad W. Dixon 

Patrick G. Foy QC 

Gordon R. Johnson 

Blair A. Rebane 



Corporate Governance Practice 

Kent D. Kufeldt 

Graeme D. Martindale 

Fred R. Pletcher 

Corporate Law 

Kent D. Kufeldt 

Melinda Park 

Alan L. Ross 

André Dufour 

H. John Godber 

Frank S. Callaghan 

Anne C. Corbett 

James R. Elder 

Paul A. D. Mingay 

Alfred L. J. Page 

Victoria Prince 

Philippe Tardif 

Sean Weir 

Jennifer A. Archer 

Warren B. Learmonth 

Graeme D. Martindale 

Sean Muggah 

Robert G. Owen 

Fred R. Pletcher 

Robert R. Shouldice 

Brian W. Thom 

Defamation and Media Law 

Michael A. Skene 

Director and Officer Liability Practice 

John Blair QC 

Matthew Epp 

Frank R. Foran QC 

Lenard M. Sali QC 

Education Law 

Eric M. Roher 

Employee Benefits Law 

Frédéric Massé 

R. Andrew G. Harrison 

Markus F. Kremer 

Energy Law 

Randall W. Block QC 

Peter A. Bryan 

Kent D. Howie 

Michael A. Marion 

Miles F. Pittman 

Alan L. Ross 

Lenard M. Sali QC 

Shane Freitag 

J. Mark Rodger 

Robert R. Shouldice 

Energy Regulatory Law 

Randall W. Block QC 

Frank R. Foran QC 

Michael A. Marion 

Alan L. Ross 

J. Mark Rodger 

John A.D. Vellone 

Jonathan M. Liteplo 

Robert R. Shouldice 

Rick Williams 

Environmental Law 

F. F. Coburn 

Gabrielle K. Kramer 

Graham Walker 

Rick Williams 

Expropriation Law 

J. Pitman Patterson 

Frank J. Sperduti 

Stephen F. Waqué 

Family Law 

Katherine Cooligan 



Franchise Law 

Blair A. Rebane 

Health Care Law 

Kirsten Crain 

Marc M. Jolicoeur 

Katharine Byrick 

Cynthia D. Clarke 

Anne C. Corbett 

Kate A. Crawford 

Mark J. Fecenko 

Bonnie Freedman 

Mary Lynn Gleason 

Robyn A. Grant 

Patrick J. Hawkins 

Daphne G. Jarvis 

Anna L. Marrison 

John J. Morris 

Lydia Wakulowsky 

Barbara Walker-Renshaw 

Wendy Whelan 

Immigration Law 

Brian D. Portas 

Darren McGuire 

Brian Dingle 

Information Technology Law 

Jason Howg 

Éloïse Gratton 

Patrice Martin 

Eric Boehm 

Mark J. Fecenko 

Douglas G. Copland 

Bradley J. Freedman 

Insolvency and Financial Restructuring Law 

Frank R. Foran QC 

Robyn Gurofsky 

Josef G.A. Krüger QC 

Michael A. Marion 

Patrick T. McCarthy QC 

Kenneth S. Atlas 

Hugo Babos-Marchand 

Isabelle Desharnais 

Marc Duchesne 

François D. Gagnon 

Mathieu Lévesque 

Claudine Millette 

Alex L. MacFarlane 

Kendall E. Andersen 

Lisa Hiebert 

Magnus C. Verbrugge 

Insurance Law 

Bruce Churchill-Smith QC 

Patrick Heinsen 

Robert E. Charbonneau 

Gilbert A. Hourani 

Jane M. Bachynski 

T. Kirk Boyd 

Lawrence A. Elliot 

Kevin P. Nearing 

Thomas Ozere 

Keith N. Batten 

Gabrielle K. Kramer 

Robert L. Love 

Kevin A. McGivney 

Douglas O. Smith 

Robin Squires 

Robert W. Traves 

Allison Foord 

Vincent R. Orchard QC 

Intellectual Property Law 

LuAnne Morrow 

Evan Nuttall 

Frank Tosto 

Curtis Behmann, P.Eng., 

Kevin L. LaRoche 

Jamie E. Mills 

Jamie Mills 



Beverley Moore 

Chantal Saunders 

Christopher N. Hunter 

Christine M. Pallotta 

Justine Wiebe 

Douglas G. Copland 

Bradley J. Freedman 

International Arbitration 

Frank R. Foran QC 

Simon Grégoire FCIArb 

Craig Chiasson 

Robert J.C. Deane 

Patrick G. Foy QC 

International Trade and Finance Law 

Milos Barutciski 

Matthew Kronby 

Labour and Employment Law 

Laurie M. Robson 

Robert Bonhomme 

Alexandre W. Buswell 

Corrado De Stefano 

Danny J. Kaufer Ad. E. 

François Longpré 

Frédéric Massé 

Katherine Poirier 

André Royer 

Maryse Tremblay 

Dan Palayew 

S. Margot Blight 

Matthew L.O. Certosimo CS 

Clifford J. Hart 

Michelle S. Henry 

Jeffrey P. Mitchell 

Robert W. Weir 

Jennifer M. Fantini 

Steve M. Winder 

Legal Malpractice Law 

Frank R. Foran QC 

Daniel Ayotte 

Patrice Morin 

Leveraged Buyouts and Private Equity Law 

Kent D. Kufeldt 

Brad J. Pierce 

André Dufour 

H. John Godber 

Frank S. Callaghan 

Maritime Law 

P. Jeremy Bolger 

Jean-Marie Fontaine 

Peter G. Pamel 

Martin Abadi 

Dionysios Rossi 

Graham Walker 

Medical Negligence 

Kirsten Crain 

Katharine Byrick 

Cynthia D. Clarke 

Kate A. Crawford 

Mary Lynn Gleason 

Daphne G. Jarvis 

Anna L. Marrison 

John J. Morris 

Wendy Whelan 

Mergers & Acquisitions Law 

William C. Guinan 

Kent D. Kufeldt 

Michael J. Perkins QC 

Pascale Dionne 

André Dufour 

H. John Godber 

Neil Ezra Hazan 

Frank S. Callaghan 

James R. Elder 



Paul A. D. Mingay 

Philippe Tardif 

Kent D. Kufeldt 

Warren B. Learmonth 

Graeme D. Martindale 

Robert G. Owen 

Fred R. Pletcher 

Robert R. Shouldice 

Brian W. Thom 

Mining Law 

Erik Goldsilver 

Graeme D. Martindale 

Fred R. Pletcher 

Municipal Law 

F. F. Coburn 

J. Pitman Patterson 

Mutual Funds Law 

Rebecca A. Cowdery 

Carol E. Derk 

John E. Hall 

Ronald M. Kosonic 

Lynn M. McGrade 

Donna Spagnolo 

Prema K.R. Thiele 

Jason J. Brooks 

Natural Resources Law 

Randall W. Block QC 

Peter A. Bryan 

Frank R. Foran QC 

William C. Guinan 

Alan L. Ross 

Erik Goldsilver 

Mark Wheeler 

Robert G. Owen 

Fred R. Pletcher 

Robert R. Shouldice 

Oil & Gas Law 

Randall W. Block QC 

Peter A. Bryan 

William C. Guinan 

Bruce A. Lawrence 

Michael A. Marion 

Miles F. Pittman 

Alan L. Ross 

Lenard M. Sali QC 

Rick Williams 

Personal Injury Litigation 

Bruce Churchill-Smith QC 

Robert E. Charbonneau 

T. Kirk Boyd 

Lawrence A. Elliot 

Kevin P. Nearing 

Thomas Ozere 

Katharine Byrick 

Kate A. Crawford 

Mary Lynn Gleason 

Robyn A. Grant 

Daphne G. Jarvis 

Robert L. Love 

Kevin A. McGivney 

John J. Morris 

Douglas O. Smith 

Robert W. Traves 

Leon Beukman 

Vincent R. Orchard QC 

Privacy and Data Security Law 

Patricia Galella 

Éloïse Gratton 

Victoria Prince 

Robert J.C. Deane 

Bradley J. Freedman 

Private Funds Law 

Christian Faribault 



Product Liability Law 

Patrick Heinsen 

Robert E. Charbonneau 

Stéphane Pitre 

Jean Saint-Onge Ad. E. 

Robert L. Love 

Glenn M. Zakaib 

Brad W. Dixon 

Project Finance Law 

Kenneth S. Atlas 

Benjamin David Gross 

Douglas R. Sanders 

Public Procurement Law 

Yvan Houle 

Patrice Morin 

David Sherriff-Scott 

Richard H. Shaban 

Douglas R. Sanders 

Real Estate Law 

Kevin W. Keyes 

Sylvie Bouvette 

Yves A. Dubois 

Catherine Guertin 

John T. Sullivan 

Rocco D'Angelo 

Brennan M. Carroll 

J. Pitman Patterson 

Adam L. Perzow 

Murray B. Shopiro 

Stephen F. Waqué 

David C.S. Longcroft 

David L. Mydske 

Securities Law 

Jonathan L. Doll 

Kent D. Kufeldt 

Melinda Park 

M. Scott Wilson 

Pascal de Guise 

Fred Enns 

Rebecca A. Cowdery 

Carol E. Derk 

David Di Paolo 

James D. G. Douglas 

John E. Hall 

Paul A. D. Mingay 

Alfred L. J. Page 

Philippe Tardif 

Prema K.R. Thiele 

G. Eric Doherty 

Kent D. Kufeldt 

Warren B. Learmonth 

Graeme D. Martindale 

Fred R. Pletcher 

Stephen P. Robertson 

Structured Finance Law 

Stephen P. Robertson 

Stephen J. Fyfe 

Tax Law 

Lindsay J. Holmes QC 

Ruth M. Spetz 

Charles P. Marquette 

François Morin 

Brian M. Schneiderman 

Pamela L. Cross 

Steve Suarez 

Craig J. Webster 

Technology Law 

Patrice Martin 

Eric Boehm 

Bradley J. Freedman 

Transportation Law 

Graham Walker 



Trusts and Estates 

Nancy L. Golding QC 

Ruth M. Spetz 

André J. Barette 

Charles P. Marquette 

François Morin 

Pamela L. Cross 

Daniel J. Dochylo 

Arthur I. Fish 

Danielle Joel 

Peter J. Glowacki 

Scott Kerwin 

Venture Capital Law 

Pascal de Guise 

Workers' Compensation Law 

Don J. Alberga 

Katherine Poirier 


